

MEMORANDUM TO VENICE CITY COUNCIL

THROUGH CHARTER OFFICER: Kelly Michaels, City Clerk FROM: Amanda Hawkins-Brown, Recording Secretary DEPARTMENT: City Clerk				
DATE : 11/25/	/2024	MEETING DATE: Tue	sday, Decemb	er 10, 2024
SUBJECT / TOPIC: Appointment to the Venice Housing Authority				
BACKGROUND INFORMATION : This is to fill the expiring regular seat term of Aundria Castleberry. The vacancy was posted twice and Ms. Castleberry applied for reappointment along with two other applications being received. The board is to find sanitary dwelling accommodations available to families of low income at rents they can afford. Please note: The Venice City Council appoints members to this board per state statute, but it is a self-governing board with staff to provide information regarding meetings, minutes, and activity.				
SUPPORTS STRATEGIC PLAN : Goal Two: Provide Efficient, Responsive Government with High Quality Services				
Based on the of December :	ION REQUESTED: For Corankings, Aundria Castle 1, 2024 to November 30 e: Only six of the seven 0	berry is recommende , 2028 with appreciat	ed for reappoir ion for all that	applied for the
Rankings: Aundria Castle Michelle Jewe Mary Elizabet	·II			
Yes N/A \(\text{\tint{\text{\tinit}\\ \text{\texi}\text{\text{\texit{\tex{\texi{\texi\tint{\text{\texit{\texi\tint{\texi\tin}\tint{\text{\texi}\texittt{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texit{\texi{\texi{\	Document(s) Reviewed City Attorney Reviewed Risk Management Revi Finance Department Re Funds Availability (acco	d/Approval ew eview/Approval		

Cc:

Original(s) attached: Applications

MEMORANDUM

Final Audit Report 2024-11-25

Created: 2024-11-25

By: Amanda Hawkins Brown (ahbrown@venicefl.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwOSS42UPFOSHOz5gqGHtQYaOdL_yTLj0

"M E M O R A N D U M" History

Document created by Amanda Hawkins Brown (ahbrown@venicefl.gov) 2024-11-25 - 4:07:38 PM GMT

Document emailed to Kelly Michaels (kmichaels@venicefl.gov) for signature 2024-11-25 - 4:07:40 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kelly Michaels (kmichaels@venicefl.gov) 2024-11-25 - 5:33:06 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Kelly Michaels (kmichaels@venicefl.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-11-25 - 5:34:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2024-11-25 - 5:34:21 PM GMT